

04-04-2001



101668300

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	CAFARELLA, Michael J.; PORTER, Brandon W.; and SCULLIN, Will H.	Name: Tellme Networks, Inc.	
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1310 Villa Street	
	☐ Yes ☒ No	City/State/Zip: Mountain View, CA 94041	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	<ul><li>✓ Assignment</li><li>✓ Security Agreement</li><li>✓ Other</li><li>✓ Merger</li><li>Change of Name</li></ul>	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Exe	ecution Date: 3/16, 3/20 & 3/21/2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): <b>09/769,635</b>	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]</li> </ol>	
	Name: TELLME c/o Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP 2099 Gateway Place, Suite 320 San Jose, CA 95110-1017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:50-0574_ (Attorney Docket No.: )	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Jeanette S. Harms	03/26/2001	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
_			

03/29/2001 HM00R1 00000013 09769635

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011636 FRAME: 0153

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to	o respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number TEL-015
Whereas, the undersigned:	<u> </u>
<ol> <li>CAFARELLA, Michael J.</li> <li>PORTER, Brandon W.</li> <li>Fair Oaks Street</li> <li>San Francisco, CA 94110</li> <li>PORTER, Brandon W.</li> <li>PORTER, Bra</li></ol>	3. SCULLIN, Will H. 125 Gardenside Drive Apt. 208 San Francisco, CA 94131
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful imp	provements in
"INTERACTIVE CALL	BACK NOTIFICATIONS"
☐ for which an application for United States Patent is filed h ☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	
disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretoi (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any a (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and for	entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention fore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection oreign countries.
said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:	llar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration acknowledged by
application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all a United States or any foreign country, including each and every application	convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said in patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the pplications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the on filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a aid applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of
enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in tachall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or cand interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecutioner priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceptatents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexant contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.	uting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or ceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any ninations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in
<ol> <li>The terms and covenants of this assignment shall in representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective</li> </ol>	nure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal e heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
<ol> <li>Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.</li> </ol>	and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and	delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 3/21/2001	Michael J. Cafarella  Political description of the second

Brandon W. Porter

Date: 3/20/2001 Will i

**RECORDED: 03/28/2001** 

PATENT

REEL: 011636 FRAME: 0154